Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD −
SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD −
HSNT-4 (1010) PL004-A-P-SD PL004-A-C-SD PL004-A-R-SD PL004-A-L-SD
REVERSE CURRENT PROTECTION CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.2_01 S-13R1 Series
 5
4.  Product name lists
4. 1  S-13R1 Series A type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Available Constant current source pull-down:  Available
Table 3
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB HSNT-4 (1010)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-13R1A12-M5T1U3 S-13R1A12-N4T1U3 S-13R1A12-A4T2U3
1.3 V ± 15 mV S-13R1A13-M5T1U3 S-13R1A13-N4T1U3 S-13R1A13-A4T2U3
1.4 V ± 15 mV S-13R1A14-M5T1U3 S-13R1A14-N4T1U3 S-13R1A14-A4T2U3
1.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A15-M5T1U3 S-13R1A15-N4T1U3 S-13R1A15-A4T2U3
1.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A16-M5T1U3 S-13R1A16-N4T1U3 S-13R1A16-A4T2U3
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A17-M5T1U3 S-13R1A17-N4T1U3 S-13R1A17-A4T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A18-M5T1U3 S-13R1A18-N4T1U3 S-13R1A18-A4T2U3
1.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A1J-M5T1U3 S-13R1A1J-N4T1U3 S-13R1A1J-A4T2U3
1.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A19-M5T1U3 S-13R1A19-N4T1U3 S-13R1A19-A4T2U3
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A20-M5T1U3 S-13R1A20-N4T1U3 S-13R1A20-A4T2U3
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A21-M5T1U3 S-13R1A21-N4T1U3 S-13R1A21-A4T2U3
2.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A22-M5T1U3 S-13R1A22-N4T1U3 S-13R1A22-A4T2U3
2.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A23-M5T1U3 S-13R1A23-N4T1U3 S-13R1A23-A4T2U3
2.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A24-M5T1U3 S-13R1A24-N4T1U3 S-13R1A24-A4T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A25-M5T1U3 S-13R1A25-N4T1U3 S-13R1A25-A4T2U3
2.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A26-M5T1U3 S-13R1A26-N4T1U3 S-13R1A26-A4T2U3
2.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A27-M5T1U3 S-13R1A27-N4T1U3 S-13R1A27-A4T2U3
2.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A28-M5T1U3 S-13R1A28-N4T1U3 S-13R1A28-A4T2U3
2.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A2J-M5T1U3 S-13R1A2J-N4T1U3 S-13R1A2J-A4T2U3
2.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A29-M5T1U3 S-13R1A29-N4T1U3 S-13R1A29-A4T2U3
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A30-M5T1U3 S-13R1A30-N4T1U3 S-13R1A30-A4T2U3
3.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A31-M5T1U3 S-13R1A31-N4T1U3 S-13R1A31-A4T2U3
3.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A32-M5T1U3 S-13R1A32-N4T1U3 S-13R1A32-A4T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A33-M5T1U3 S-13R1A33-N4T1U3 S-13R1A33-A4T2U3
3.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A34-M5T1U3 S-13R1A34-N4T1U3 S-13R1A34-A4T2U3
3.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A35-M5T1U3 S-13R1A35-N4T1U3 S-13R1A35-A4T2U3
3.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A36-M5T1U3 S-13R1A36-N4T1U3 S-13R1A36-A4T2U3
3.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A37-M5T1U3 S-13R1A37-N4T1U3 S-13R1A37-A4T2U3
3.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A38-M5T1U3 S-13R1A38-N4T1U3 S-13R1A38-A4T2U3
3.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A39-M5T1U3 S-13R1A39-N4T1U3 S-13R1A39-A4T2U3
4.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1A40-M5T1U3 S-13R1A40-N4T1U3 S-13R1A40-A4T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
REVERSE CURRENT PROTECTION CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-13R1 Series Rev.1.2_01
 6
4. 2  S-13R1 Series B type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Available Constant current source pull-down:  Unavailable
Table 4
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB HSNT-4 (1010)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-13R1B12-M5T1U3 S-13R1B12-N4T1U3 S-13R1B12-A4T2U3
1.3 V ± 15 mV S-13R1B13-M5T1U3 S-13R1B13-N4T1U3 S-13R1B13-A4T2U3
1.4 V ± 15 mV S-13R1B14-M5T1U3 S-13R1B14-N4T1U3 S-13R1B14-A4T2U3
1.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B15-M5T1U3 S-13R1B15-N4T1U3 S-13R1B15-A4T2U3
1.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B16-M5T1U3 S-13R1B16-N4T1U3 S-13R1B16-A4T2U3
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B17-M5T1U3 S-13R1B17-N4T1U3 S-13R1B17-A4T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B18-M5T1U3 S-13R1B18-N4T1U3 S-13R1B18-A4T2U3
1.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B1J-M5T1U3 S-13R1B1J-N4T1U3 S-13R1B1J-A4T2U3
1.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B19-M5T1U3 S-13R1B19-N4T1U3 S-13R1B19-A4T2U3
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B20-M5T1U3 S-13R1B20-N4T1U3 S-13R1B20-A4T2U3
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B21-M5T1U3 S-13R1B21-N4T1U3 S-13R1B21-A4T2U3
2.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B22-M5T1U3 S-13R1B22-N4T1U3 S-13R1B22-A4T2U3
2.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B23-M5T1U3 S-13R1B23-N4T1U3 S-13R1B23-A4T2U3
2.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B24-M5T1U3 S-13R1B24-N4T1U3 S-13R1B24-A4T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B25-M5T1U3 S-13R1B25-N4T1U3 S-13R1B25-A4T2U3
2.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B26-M5T1U3 S-13R1B26-N4T1U3 S-13R1B26-A4T2U3
2.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B27-M5T1U3 S-13R1B27-N4T1U3 S-13R1B27-A4T2U3
2.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B28-M5T1U3 S-13R1B28-N4T1U3 S-13R1B28-A4T2U3
2.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B2J-M5T1U3 S-13R1B2J-N4T1U3 S-13R1B2J-A4T2U3
2.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B29-M5T1U3 S-13R1B29-N4T1U3 S-13R1B29-A4T2U3
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B30-M5T1U3 S-13R1B30-N4T1U3 S-13R1B30-A4T2U3
3.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B31-M5T1U3 S-13R1B31-N4T1U3 S-13R1B31-A4T2U3
3.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B32-M5T1U3 S-13R1B32-N4T1U3 S-13R1B32-A4T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B33-M5T1U3 S-13R1B33-N4T1U3 S-13R1B33-A4T2U3
3.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B34-M5T1U3 S-13R1B34-N4T1U3 S-13R1B34-A4T2U3
3.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B35-M5T1U3 S-13R1B35-N4T1U3 S-13R1B35-A4T2U3
3.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B36-M5T1U3 S-13R1B36-N4T1U3 S-13R1B36-A4T2U3
3.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B37-M5T1U3 S-13R1B37-N4T1U3 S-13R1B37-A4T2U3
3.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B38-M5T1U3 S-13R1B38-N4T1U3 S-13R1B38-A4T2U3
3.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B39-M5T1U3 S-13R1B39-N4T1U3 S-13R1B39-A4T2U3
4.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1B40-M5T1U3 S-13R1B40-N4T1U3 S-13R1B40-A4T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
REVERSE CURRENT PROTECTION CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.2_01 S-13R1 Series
 7
4. 3  S-13R1 Series C type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Unavailable Constant current source pull-down:  Available
Table 5
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB HSNT-4 (1010)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-13R1C12-M5T1U3 S-13R1C12-N4T1U3 S-13R1C12-A4T2U3
1.3 V ± 15 mV S-13R1C13-M5T1U3 S-13R1C13-N4T1U3 S-13R1C13-A4T2U3
1.4 V ± 15 mV S-13R1C14-M5T1U3 S-13R1C14-N4T1U3 S-13R1C14-A4T2U3
1.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C15-M5T1U3 S-13R1C15-N4T1U3 S-13R1C15-A4T2U3
1.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C16-M5T1U3 S-13R1C16-N4T1U3 S-13R1C16-A4T2U3
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C17-M5T1U3 S-13R1C17-N4T1U3 S-13R1C17-A4T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C18-M5T1U3 S-13R1C18-N4T1U3 S-13R1C18-A4T2U3
1.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C1J-M5T1U3 S-13R1C1J-N4T1U3 S-13R1C1J-A4T2U3
1.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C19-M5T1U3 S-13R1C19-N4T1U3 S-13R1C19-A4T2U3
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C20-M5T1U3 S-13R1C20-N4T1U3 S-13R1C20-A4T2U3
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C21-M5T1U3 S-13R1C21-N4T1U3 S-13R1C21-A4T2U3
2.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C22-M5T1U3 S-13R1C22-N4T1U3 S-13R1C22-A4T2U3
2.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C23-M5T1U3 S-13R1C23-N4T1U3 S-13R1C23-A4T2U3
2.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C24-M5T1U3 S-13R1C24-N4T1U3 S-13R1C24-A4T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C25-M5T1U3 S-13R1C25-N4T1U3 S-13R1C25-A4T2U3
2.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C26-M5T1U3 S-13R1C26-N4T1U3 S-13R1C26-A4T2U3
2.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C27-M5T1U3 S-13R1C27-N4T1U3 S-13R1C27-A4T2U3
2.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C28-M5T1U3 S-13R1C28-N4T1U3 S-13R1C28-A4T2U3
2.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C2J-M5T1U3 S-13R1C2J-N4T1U3 S-13R1C2J-A4T2U3
2.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C29-M5T1U3 S-13R1C29-N4T1U3 S-13R1C29-A4T2U3
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C30-M5T1U3 S-13R1C30-N4T1U3 S-13R1C30-A4T2U3
3.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C31-M5T1U3 S-13R1C31-N4T1U3 S-13R1C31-A4T2U3
3.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C32-M5T1U3 S-13R1C32-N4T1U3 S-13R1C32-A4T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C33-M5T1U3 S-13R1C33-N4T1U3 S-13R1C33-A4T2U3
3.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C34-M5T1U3 S-13R1C34-N4T1U3 S-13R1C34-A4T2U3
3.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C35-M5T1U3 S-13R1C35-N4T1U3 S-13R1C35-A4T2U3
3.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C36-M5T1U3 S-13R1C36-N4T1U3 S-13R1C36-A4T2U3
3.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C37-M5T1U3 S-13R1C37-N4T1U3 S-13R1C37-A4T2U3
3.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C38-M5T1U3 S-13R1C38-N4T1U3 S-13R1C38-A4T2U3
3.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C39-M5T1U3 S-13R1C39-N4T1U3 S-13R1C39-A4T2U3
4.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1C40-M5T1U3 S-13R1C40-N4T1U3 S-13R1C40-A4T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
REVERSE CURRENT PROTECTION CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-13R1 Series Rev.1.2_01
 8
4. 4  S-13R1 Series D type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
Discharge shunt function: Unavailable Constant current source pull-down:  Unavailable
Table 6
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB HSNT-4 (1010)
1.2 V ± 15 mV S-13R1D12-M5T1U3 S-13R1D12-N4T1U3 S-13R1D12-A4T2U3
1.3 V ± 15 mV S-13R1D13-M5T1U3 S-13R1D13-N4T1U3 S-13R1D13-A4T2U3
1.4 V ± 15 mV S-13R1D14-M5T1U3 S-13R1D14-N4T1U3 S-13R1D14-A4T2U3
1.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D15-M5T1U3 S-13R1D15-N4T1U3 S-13R1D15-A4T2U3
1.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D16-M5T1U3 S-13R1D16-N4T1U3 S-13R1D16-A4T2U3
1.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D17-M5T1U3 S-13R1D17-N4T1U3 S-13R1D17-A4T2U3
1.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D18-M5T1U3 S-13R1D18-N4T1U3 S-13R1D18-A4T2U3
1.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D1J-M5T1U3 S-13R1D1J-N4T1U3 S-13R1D1J-A4T2U3
1.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D19-M5T1U3 S-13R1D19-N4T1U3 S-13R1D19-A4T2U3
2.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D20-M5T1U3 S-13R1D20-N4T1U3 S-13R1D20-A4T2U3
2.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D21-M5T1U3 S-13R1D21-N4T1U3 S-13R1D21-A4T2U3
2.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D22-M5T1U3 S-13R1D22-N4T1U3 S-13R1D22-A4T2U3
2.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D23-M5T1U3 S-13R1D23-N4T1U3 S-13R1D23-A4T2U3
2.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D24-M5T1U3 S-13R1D24-N4T1U3 S-13R1D24-A4T2U3
2.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D25-M5T1U3 S-13R1D25-N4T1U3 S-13R1D25-A4T2U3
2.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D26-M5T1U3 S-13R1D26-N4T1U3 S-13R1D26-A4T2U3
2.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D27-M5T1U3 S-13R1D27-N4T1U3 S-13R1D27-A4T2U3
2.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D28-M5T1U3 S-13R1D28-N4T1U3 S-13R1D28-A4T2U3
2.85 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D2J-M5T1U3 S-13R1D2J-N4T1U3 S-13R1D2J-A4T2U3
2.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D29-M5T1U3 S-13R1D29-N4T1U3 S-13R1D29-A4T2U3
3.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D30-M5T1U3 S-13R1D30-N4T1U3 S-13R1D30-A4T2U3
3.1 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D31-M5T1U3 S-13R1D31-N4T1U3 S-13R1D31-A4T2U3
3.2 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D32-M5T1U3 S-13R1D32-N4T1U3 S-13R1D32-A4T2U3
3.3 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D33-M5T1U3 S-13R1D33-N4T1U3 S-13R1D33-A4T2U3
3.4 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D34-M5T1U3 S-13R1D34-N4T1U3 S-13R1D34-A4T2U3
3.5 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D35-M5T1U3 S-13R1D35-N4T1U3 S-13R1D35-A4T2U3
3.6 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D36-M5T1U3 S-13R1D36-N4T1U3 S-13R1D36-A4T2U3
3.7 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D37-M5T1U3 S-13R1D37-N4T1U3 S-13R1D37-A4T2U3
3.8 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D38-M5T1U3 S-13R1D38-N4T1U3 S-13R1D38-A4T2U3
3.9 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D39-M5T1U3 S-13R1D39-N4T1U3 S-13R1D39-A4T2U3
4.0 V ± 1.0% S-13R1D40-M5T1U3 S-13R1D40-N4T1U3 S-13R1D40-A4T2U3
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
REVERSE CURRENT PROTECTION CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.2_01 S-13R1 Series
 9